

MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the
LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY
at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library
<http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib>



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

STATE OF MAINE
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
96th LEGISLATURE

HOUSE AMENDMENT "A" to H. P. 197, L. D. 213, Bill, "An Act relating to License Plates for Motor Vehicle Owners Who Operate Amateur Radio Stations."

Amend said Bill by striking out in the Title thereof, the words "License Plates" and inserting in place thereof the word 'Markers'.

Further amend said Bill by striking out all of the amending clause thereof and inserting in place thereof the following:

'R. S., c. 19, §§37-B - 37-D, additional. Chapter 19 of the revised statutes is hereby amended by adding thereto 3 new sections, to be numbered 37-B to 37-D, inclusive, to read as follows:'

Further amend said Bill by striking out the underlined caption "Special License Plates" immediately preceding that part designated "Sec. 37-B" and inserting in place thereof the underlined caption 'Special Markers'.

Further amend said Bill by striking out the underlined words "license plates" in the 1st line of the headnote of that part designated "Sec. 37-B" and inserting in place thereof the underlined word 'markers'.

Further amend said Bill by striking out in the 7th line of that part designated "Sec. 37-B", the underlined figure "\$1" and inserting in place thereof the underlined figure '\$5'.

Further amend said Bill by striking out in the 7th line of that part designated "Sec. 37-B" the underlined words "license plates" and inserting in place thereof the underlined word 'markers'.

Further amend said Bill by striking out the underlined word "plates" in the 4th and 5th lines of that part designated "Sec. 37-C" and inserting in place thereof the underlined word 'markers'.

(Filing No. 102)

(Over)

Further amend said Bill by adding at the end of that part designated "Sec. 37-C", the following underlined paragraph:

'The markers shall be not more than 11 inches in length and not more than 4 inches in width and shall contain a slot on the bottom to facilitate attachment to the top of the regular license plate. The marker may be attached to some other part of the vehicle if desired. Such marker shall be valid so long as the license to operate an amateur radio station is in effect and so long as the holder of such marker continues to register a motor vehicle in this state.'

Further amend said Bill by striking out the underlined words "license plate" as they appear in 2 places in the 4th line of that part designated "Sec. 37-D" and inserting in place thereof the underlined word 'marker'.

Further amend said Bill by striking out all of that part designated "Sec. 37-E".

Filed by Mr. Burgess of Limestone.

Reproduced and distributed under direction of the Clerk of the House.

(Filing No. 102)

3/17/53